OPERATION MANUAL
REV-4.50
Flow Controller
FC-410/420C
FC410C/420C Flow Controller
Flos Korea Co.
2
1. 제품 소개(Introduction) ....................................................................... 4

Flos Korea Co.
5
1.2 제품 기호(Model Number Designation)
계기의 Model 은 Input, Output Option 에 따라 설정되며 Option 사양은 다음과 같다.
MODEL Order Code Description
FC410C  2*20 character LCD display with EL Back Light
FC420C  2*20 character VFD display
Flow Sensor
P      Frequency Output Type Flow Meter Input
A      4-20mA Analog Output Type Flow Meter Input
Temperature
 A     4-20mA Analog type Temperature Input
 R     Pt100  RTD Input
In/Output
  0    Basic Model(No Option)
  1    4-20mA Analog Output
  2    Remote Switch Input
Communicat
ion
   0   None Communication
   1   RS-232 Communication
   2   RS-422/RS-485 Communication
Power
    A  AC 85-264V(Free Voltage)
    D  DC 24V
Case
     0 Only Basic
     1 With IP65 Flexible Rubber
     2 With EXP. Box
기본 모델(Basic Model)은 Alarm 출력을 위한 2-Relay Output, Pulse Output 과
Error(Alarm) 신호가 포함되어 있습니다.
FC410C/420C Flow Controller
Flos Korea Co.
6
2. 사양(Specification)
General
Display :   20*2 character LCD with EL back light or VFD
Display Update Rate :  0.25 seconds
Transducer Supply :  12VDC 50mA or 8VDC 50mA
Operating Temperature : 0 to 60 C standard
Storage Temperature :  -20 to 70 C
Case
Dimensions :  144mm Wide X 72mm High X 177mm Deep
Cutout :   139mm Wide X 67mm High (0.5)
Material :   Poly-carbonate and ABS
Flexible Rubber :  IP65
Explosion Protected :  Division 1, Class I  Group – C & D
     Class II Group – E, F & G
    Class III
   Zone 1 or 2, Exd IIB T6
Frequency Input
Frequency Range :  0 Hz to 5 KHz
Signal Type :  Sine wave, open collector, reed switch, proximity switch,
voltage or current pulse
K-factor Range :  0.0100 to 50,000.0000 (the pulse per units)
FC410C/420C Flow Controller
Flos Korea Co.
7
4-20mA Analog Input( Flow )
Input Impedance :  250-Ohm
Resolution :  12-Bit
Accuracy :   0.05%
Isolation :   Non Isolated
Span :   0.0001 ~ 50000
Zero :   0.0000 ~ 50000
4-20mA Analog Input(Temperature, Pressure, Density)
Input Impedance :  250-Ohm
Resolution :  12-Bit
Accuracy :   0.05%
Isolation :   Non Isolated
RTD Input
RTD Type :  Platinum PT100.
Temperature Range :  -100C(-148F) ~ 200C(392F)